			Di	oc# 22111220:	20 Fee \$88.⊓	00
Prepared By:		)	RH	ISP FEE:\$9.00 RPR	F FEE: \$1.00	
	<b>-</b> •	,	KA	REN A. YARBROUGH	I	
	-	)	co	OOK COUNTY CLERK		
Christopher Murray	- د	)	De	TE: 04/21/2022 1	1:17 AM PG:	1 OF
1251 Balmoral Ave	_					
Calumet City, IL 60409	_	)		·		
After Recording Return To	:	)				
Christopher Murray	<b></b> *	,				
279 E 170th 3:	_	)				
South Holland, II. 60473		)	TAX PARC 29-27-105-		_	
	O <sub>Q</sub>	UIT CLAIM	DEED			_
BE IT KNOWN BY AL	L, that	t <u>Calhye</u>	•	Murray		
("Grantor"), a single		weman		who	se address	is
279 E 170th Street		South Holland		Illinois		
60473	, <i>то</i>	Christopher	, ·	Murray		
("Grantee"), whose addre	ess is	1251 Balmoral Ave	171	Calumet City		,
Illinois	60409		all joht.	title, interest a	nd claim to t	he
following real estate proper	·	ited at 279 E 170th 5			ty/Township	
<u>-</u>				77.	and State	
South Holland	•	ed in the County of	COOK	- 0.	_ and state	U1
Illinois	and ZI	P code of <u>60473</u>		, t)-wit·		
					Çe.	
Property having Lot	No.	63	,	with the	Section N	lo.
27	and le	gal description LOT	63 IN SOUTI	H PARK VISTA	BEING	
21	, una ro	Bar coorribation				
A SUBDIVISION OF PART C	F LOT	5 IN K. DALENBERO	G'S SUBDIVI	SION IN SECTION	ONS 22 AND	<u>2</u> 7,
TOWNSHIP 36 NORTH, RA	NGE 14	LEAST OF THE THI	RD PRINCIPA	AL MERIDIAN A	CCORDING '	<u>T</u> O
THE PLAT THEREOF RECOR	RDED N	MAY 20,1955 AS DO	CUMENT 162	243614 IN COO	K CO, IL	<b></b>
FOR A VALUABLE CONS	DERA	TION, in the amoun	t of \$10.00 d	lollars, given in	hand and oth	ег
good and valuable considerat						
good and valuable considerat	топ, tne	e receipt and surricle	alcy of Willer	i is neceby acki	iowiougou as	O1

2211122020 Page: 2 of 6

## **UNOFFICIAL COPY**

TO HAVE AND TO HOLD all of Grantor's right, title and interest in and to the above described property unto the said Grantee, Grantee's heirs, administrators, executors, successors and/or assigns forever; so that neither Grantor nor Grantor's heirs, administrators, executors, successors and/or assigns shall have, claim or demand any right or title to the aforesaid property, premises or appurtenances or any party thereof.

Cathye	Murray

(Grantor's Signature)

(Grantor's Printed Name)

Christopher Murray

(Grantee's Printed Name)

Signed in our presence:

itness #1 Signature)

#### Grantee's Address:

Christopher Murray

1251 Balmoral Ave

Calumet City, IL 60409

#### **Grantor's Address:**

Cathye Murray

279 E 170th St

South Holland, IL 60473

**REAL ESTATE TRANSFER TAX** 

COUNTY: ILLINOIS: TOTAL:

19-Apr-2022 0.00 0.00

0.00

2211122020 Page: 3 of 6

## **UNOFFICIAL COPY**

•		
	<del></del>	
Mail Subsequent Tax Bills To:		
Christopher Murray		
279 E 170th St		
South Holland, IL 60473		
900		

CONCOUNTY CIERRON 12.00
CONCOUNTY CIERRON 12.00
PECORON CORNER OF 12.00
PECORON CORNER OF 12.00
PECORON CONCOUNTY CIERRON 12.00
PECORON CONTOUNTY CIERRON 12.00
PEOOR CONTOUNTY CIERRON 12.00
PEOOR CONTOUNTY CIERRON 12.00
PE

COOK COUNTY CLERK OFFICE
COOK COUNTY CLERK OFFICE
COOK COUNTY CLERK OFFICE
CHICAGO, IL 60602-1387
CHICAGO, IL 60602-1387
CHICAGO, IL 60602-1387

2211122020 Page: 4 of 6

# **UNOFFICIAL COPY**

STATE OF Illinois	)
COUNTY OF COOK	) SS. 
	MUTCH, who personally known to me or who
-	ort as identification, and such individual(s) having executed
IN WITNESS THEREOF, to this Q	ee and voluntary act and deed. Ouit Claim Deed, I set my hand and seal.
Signed, sealed and delivered in the presence	of:
(Signature of Notary)	2h
Lisa Denne-Wi	ash
Notary	Official Scal sa Denne Wash Public Stata C. Illinois mission Expires 11,30/2025
	Clarks

### UNOFFICIAL COPY

THIS INSTRUMENT PREPARED BY AND WHEN RECORDED RETURN TO:

#### VILLAGE OF SOUTH HOLLAND CERTIFICATE OF PAYMENT OF OUTSTANDING SERVICE CHARGES

The undersigned, Deputy Village Clerk for the Village of South Holland, Cook County, Illinois, certifies that all outstanding service charges, including but not limited to, water service, building code viciations, and other charges, plus penalties for delinquent payments, if any, for the following described property have been paid in full as of the date of issuance set forth below.

following described p	reperty have been paid in full	as of the date of issuance set forth below.
Title Holder's Name:	Cathy: Murray	
Mailing Address:	279 E 170th St, South Holla	and, IL 60473
Telephone No.:	312-841-3395	
Attorney or Agent:	N/A	•
Telephone No.:	N/A	
Property Address:	279 E 170th St	
	South Holland, IL 60473	
Property Index Numb		07-0060
Water Account Numb	ber: 0170122000	
Date of Issuance:	3/30/2022	
		C/7.
State of Illinois)		VILLAGE OF SOUTH HOLLAND
County of Cook)		
This instrument was	ecknowledged before	By: Mulle 1. Wall
me on 11/Arth	<u> 30 ,200k</u> by	Deputy Village Clerk or Percesentati
JOHONE MI	Kriperzen .	(C-
Jag M	(Kiberson)	
(Signature of Notary	Public)	

JANENE M ROBERSON
NOTARY PUBLIC, STATE OF ILLINOIS

[SEAL]

OFFICIAL SEAL

MY COMMISSION EXPIRES, 11/01/2025

THIS CERTIFICATE IS GOOD FOR ONLY 30 DAYS AFTER THE DATE OF ISSUANCE.

## **UNOFFICIAL COPY**

#### GRANTOR/GRANTEE AFFIDAVIT: STATEMENT BY GRANTOR AND GRANTEE

AS REQUIRED BY §55 ILCS 5/3-5020 (from Ch. 34, par. 3-5020)

#### **GRANTOR SECTION**

The **GRANTOR** or her/his agent, affirms that, to the best of her/his knowledge, the name of the **GRANTEE** shown on the deed or assignment of beneficial interest (ABI) in a land trust is either a natural person, an Illinois corporation or foreign corporation authorized to do business or acquire and hold tille to real estate in Illinois, a partnership authorized to do business or acquire and hold title to real estate in Illinois, or another entity recognized

as a person and authorized to do business or acquire and hold	title to real estate under the laws of the State of Illinois.
DATED: 04   19  , 20	SIGNATURE: (Hor Muray
	GRANTOR OF AGENT
GRANTOR NOTAPY CECTION: The below section is to be completed it	by the NOTARY who witnesses the GRANTOR signature.
Subscribed $\varepsilon$ $n^{\prime}$ ; worn to before me, Name of Notary Public	с:
By the said (Name of Grankor): Cathye Murray	AFFIX NOTARY STAMP BELOW
On this date of: 04 19 1, 20 22  NOTARY SIGNATURE: 2001 December 2001	Official Seal Lisa Denne Wash
yara solution of the solution	Notary Public State of Illinois My Commission Expires 11/30/2025
GRANTEE SECTION	
The <b>GRANTEE</b> or her/his agent affirms and verifies that the national states are the states and the states are the states and the states are	me of the <b>GRANTEE</b> shown on the deed or assignment
of beneficial interest (ABI) in a land trust is either a natural pers	on, an Illinois corporation or foreign corporation
authorized to do business or acquire and hold title to real estate	in Illinois, a partnership authorized to do business or
acquire and hold title to real estate in Illinois or other entity reco	gniler, as a person and authorized to do business or
acquire and hold title to real estate under the laws of the State of	of Illing s.
DATED: 04   19  , 20	SIGNATURE:
DATES: 04   18   120	GRANTEE or AGENT
GRANTEE NOTARY SECTION: The below section is to be completed by	by the NOTARY who wit ass a the GRANTEE signature.
Subscribed and sworn to before me, Name of Notary Public	o:
By the said (Name of Grantee): Christopher Murray	AFFIX NOT LRY STAMP BELOW
On this date of: 04   19  , 20 22	Official Sea
NOTARY SIGNATURES MANUAL WASH	Lisa Denne Wast.

#### CRIMINAL LIABILITY NOTICE

Pursuant to Section 55 ILCS 5/3-5020(b)(2), Any person who knowingly submits a false statement concerning the identity of a **GRANTEE** shall be guilty of a **CLASS C MISDEMEANOR** for the FIRST OFFENSE, and of a CLASS A MISDEMEANOR, for subsequent offenses.

(Attach to DEED or ABI to be recorded in Cook County, Illinois if exempt under provisions of the Illinois Real Estate Transfer Act: (35 ILCS 200/Art. 31)

rev. on 10.17.2016

Notary Public State of Illinois My Commission Expires 11/30/2025